
Metro Classic Conference 2023- Football All Conference-Offense

Position Name School Grade Height Weight

Name School

QB Charlie Darrow University School of Milwaukee 12 5'10" 190
QB Jackson Menzel Lake Country Lutheran 11 6'2" 195

RB Arthur Robinson Luther Prep 12 5'9" 180
RB Imarion Holder Racine St. Catherine's 11 5'8" 165
RB Joey Kayon Shoreland Lutheran 12 6'1" 190
RB Tyrone Sanford-a Martin Luther 12 5'10" 185

WR Ethan Feldner University School of Milwaukee 11 6'1" 155
WR Lamont Hamilton Racine St. Catherine's 10 5'11" 160
WR Carter Leibham Lake Country Lutheran 12 5'11" 160
WR Brock Miller University School of Milwaukee 11 6'4" 185

TE Micah Ziemer Luther Prep 12 6'0" 190
TE Rudy Pardo-a Racine St. Catherine's 11 6'0" 220

OL Isaiah Durkee Luther Prep 12 6'7" 315
OL Bennett Hahm Lake Country Lutheran 11 6'2" 210
OL Demonte Lee Saint Thomas More 12 6'4" 328
OL Xzavier Grabher Racine St. Catherine's 11 6'4" 255
OL Nathan Schmidt Luther Prep 12 6'1" 200
OL Jake Sommers University School of Milwaukee 12 5'10" 225
OL Dalton Kosterman Racine St. Catherine's 12 6'5" 360
OL Sebastian Rico Racine St. Catherine's 12 5'9" 260
OL Kenneth Thompson-a Saint Thomas More 12 6'4" 315

K Maddux Kiley Lake Country Lutheran 12 6'1" 170

* = Unanimous Selection
a = At Large Selection

Offenseive Player of the Year Arthur Robinson Luther Prep
Offenseive Player of the Year Ethan Feldner University School of Milwaukee
Head Coach of the Year Dan Miller Racine St. Catherine's
Head Coach of the Year Justin Gregorius Luther Prep
Assistant Coach of the Year Tim Martens Lake Country Lutheran



Metro Classic Conference 2023- Football All Conference-Defense

Position Name School Grade Height Weight

Name School

D-Line Demonte Lee Saint Thomas More 12 6'4" 328
D-Line Adam Anderson Lake Country Lutheran 10 6'3" 190
D-Line Isaiah Durkee Luther Prep 12 6'7" 315
D-Line Kenneth Thompson-a Saint Thomas More 12 6'4" 315
D-Line Nate Grooms-a Lake Country Lutheran 11 5'11" 200

D-End Collin Then Lake Country Lutheran 12 6'0" 195
D-End Stephen Rathje Shoreland Lutheran 11 6'2" 200
D-End John Thompson Martin Luther 12 6'2" 180

OLB Adam Boldt* Lake Country Lutheran 12 5'10" 180
OLB Isaiah Taylor Racine St. Catherine's 11 6'0" 185
OLB Jonah Mittelstadt Luther Prep 12 6'0" 180

ILB Mariano Talamantez Racine St. Catherine's 11 5'8" 180
ILB Bennett Hahm Lake Country Lutheran 11 6'2" 210
ILB Micah Ziemer Luther Prep 12 6'0" 190
ILB Bennett Karolewicz Saint Thomas More 12 5'11" 168

DB Carter Leibham Lake Country Lutheran 12 5'11" 160
DB Hunter Rouse Shoreland Lutheran 12 6'0" 165
DB Cal Eckert Luther Prep 12 6'1" 170
DB Mauricio Talamantez Racine St. Catherine's 10 5'9" 165
DB Issac Cantu Racine St. Catherine's 11 5'9" 165
DB Lamont Hamilton-a Racine St. Catherine's 10 5'11" 160

P Samuel Mommer* Saint Thomas More 12 6'1" 185

* = Unanimous Selection
a = At Large Selection

Defensive Player of the Year Adam Boldt Lake Country Lutheran
Defensive Player of the Year Mariano Talamantez Racine St. Catherine's
Head Coach of the Year Dan Miller Racine St. Catherine's
Head Coach of the Year Justin Gregorius Luther Prep
Assistant Coach of the Year Tim Martens Lake Country Lutheran



Metro Classic Conference 2023- Football Honorable Mention-Offense

Position Name School Grade Height Weight

Metro Classic Conference 2023- Football Honorable Mention-Defense

Position Name School Grade Height Weight

QB Mariano Talamantez Racine St. Catherine's 11 5'8" 180
QB Ben Vasold Luther Prep 12 6'3" 180
QB Samuel Mommer Saint Thomas More 12 6'1" 185
RB Bennett Karolewicz Saint Thomas More 12 5'11" 168
WR Brian Bowman Saint Thomas More 11 5'11" 145
WR Issac Cantu Racine St. Catherine's 11 5'9" 165
WR Sam Hans Lake Country Lutheran 12 6'5" 195
TE Jack Greenberg Saint Thomas More 11 6'0" 179
OL Adam Behm Shoreland Lutheran 12 5'10" 245
OL Gannon Johnson Martin Luther 12 5'10" 200
OL Daniel Cleary Lake Country Lutheran 11 6'6" 195
OL JJ Meunier Lake Country Lutheran 12 6'2" 215
OL Joseph Rifelj-Hammernick Saint Thomas More 12 6'1" 265
OL Ty Schaumberg Lake Country Lutheran 11 6'2" 225
K Micah Ziemer Luther Prep 12 6'0" 190

D-Line Travion Thompson Racine St. Catherine's 11 6'3" 255
D-Line Aidan O'Brien Martin Luther 11 5'8" 265
D-End Nathan Schmidt Luther Prep 12 6'1" 200
D-End Rudy Pardo Racine St. Catherine's 11 6'0" 220
D-End Brady Farrow University School of Milwaukee 11 6'1" 175
OLB Brock Miller University School of Milwaukee 11 6'4" 185
OLB Jo'duan Antoine-Smith Martin Luther 12 5'8" 158
OLB Nate Graf Lake Country Lutheran 10 5'11" 170
DB Cole Roehl Lake Country Lutheran 12 5'9" 175
DB Griffin Grebe University School of MIlwaukee 12 6'0" 160
DB Evan Rinzel Saint Thomas More 12 5'10" 160
DB Connor Lubbers Lake Country Lutheran 10 6'1" 175
DB Myles Harris Saint Thomas More 12 6'0" 165


